

10 CS 946/23

SUMITRA DEVI (SR. CITIZEN) Vs. USHA AND ANR

18.01.2024
AT 11.23 AM

Present: Sh. Vijay Thakur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Jagjit
Sahni, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Son of the plaintiff in person

An application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC along with amended plaint filed on 23.12.2023. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Proxy Counsel submits that plaintiff shall pay the court fees within fifteen days from today. Let the same be filed within fifteen days.

Put up for consideration of the present suit as well as arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC on 12.02.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.01.2024