

15 CS 946/23

SUMITRA DEVI (SR. CITIZEN) Vs. USHA AND ANR
05.01.2026

1st call at 11:17am

Present: Son of plaintiff namely Sh. Rajesh in person.
Sh. Amit Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendants along
with D-1.

PW-1 Sh. Rajesh is present.

On request of PW-1 Sh. Rajesh, matter is pass over
for 12:00 noon.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.01.2026

2nd call at 12:57pm

Present: Sh. Raksh Pal Singh and Sh. Hari Kishan, Ld.
counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendants along
with D-1.

Previous cost of Rs.2,000/- paid by Ld. counsel for
plaintiff to Ld. counsel for defendants.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that PW-1 was
present in the morning, however, inadvertently, he has not
brought the original documents which are required during his
chief examination. He further submits that PW-1 has gone to his
house to bring those original documents. Pass over sought for
2:00pm.

(2)

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that he is not available post lunch to cross examine PW-1.

In view of the circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **23.03.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

05.01.2026